EFO®
Efficient Fiber Optics
International List Price Book
And Reference Guide
Effective December 15, 2004
EFO is an energy efficient fiber optic downlighting system for accent and task lighting
applications. EFO is designed to equal the center beam candlepower and beam spread
of common MR16 lamps while using up to 80% less energy.

Fiberstars–the #1 Fiber Optic Lighting Company In The World! EFO® Reference Guide and CONFIDENTIAL List Pricing
Ordering Guide
Model Options
UL Listed for Damp
Locations
EFO-4+4
EFO-4+4 Illuminator
Color Options Voltage Options Accessory Option
EFO-4+4 2 Ports, No Color2NC
2 Ports, 2 Single Colors2SC
120 120V, 60Hz
240 240V, 60Hz
240I 240V, 50Hz
00 Standard Hardwire Connection
PC Power Cord
WM Wall Mount Kit
CR Caddy Rails, Set of 2
Additions to Base Price
Replacement Lamp(s)--see 'Lamps' on page 13
2SC 2 Ports, 2 Single Colors $48.00
PC $20.00Power Cord
WM $120.00Wall Mount Kit
CR $40.00Caddy Rails, Set of 2
Other Domestic Voltages $20.00240
International Voltages $20.00240I
EFO-4+4-2NC-120-00 EFO Illuminator, (8) 12/10mm FiberJack Ports
68-Watt HID Lamp (included), No Color, 120 Volt, Standard
Hardwire Connection
$800.00Base Unit
Fiberstars, Inc.  •  44259 Nobel Drive  •  Fremont, CA 94538  USA
(800) 327-7877 Toll-Free  •  (510) 490-0719 Phone  •  (510) 490-3247 Fax  •  www.fiberstars.com  •  efoinfo@fiberstars.com
Page 412/16/2004 15:51
Fiberstars–the #1 Fiber Optic Lighting Company In The World! EFO® Reference Guide and CONFIDENTIAL List Pricing
Ordering Guide
Model Options
UL Listed for Damp
Locations
EFO-3+3
EFO-3+3 Illuminator
Color Options Voltage Options Accessory Option
(Available 2005)
EFO-3+3 2 Ports, No Color2NC
2 Ports, 2 Single Colors2SC
120 120V, 60Hz
240 240V, 60Hz
240I 240V, 50Hz
00 Standard Hardwire Connection
PC Power Cord
WM Wall Mount Kit
CR Caddy Rails, Set of 2
Additions to Base Price
Replacement Lamp(s)--see 'Lamps' on page 13
2SC 2 Ports, 2 Single Colors $48.00
PC $20.00Power Cord
WM $120.00Wall Mount Kit
CR $40.00Caddy Rails, Set of 2
Other Domestic Voltages $20.00240
International Voltages $20.00240I
EFO-3+3-2NC-120-00 EFO Illuminator, (6) 14/12mm FiberJack Ports
68-Watt HID Lamp (included), No Color, 120 Volt, Standard
Hardwire Connection
$800.00Base Unit
Fiberstars, Inc.  •  44259 Nobel Drive  •  Fremont, CA 94538  USA
(800) 327-7877 Toll-Free  •  (510) 490-0719 Phone  •  (510) 490-3247 Fax  •  www.fiberstars.com  •  efoinfo@fiberstars.com
Page 512/16/2004 15:51
Fiberstars–the #1 Fiber Optic Lighting Company In The World! EFO® Reference Guide and CONFIDENTIAL List Pricing
Ordering Guide
Model Options
UL Listed for Damp
Locations
EFO-2+2
EFO-2+2 Illuminator
Color Options Voltage Options Accessory Option
(Available 2005)
EFO-2+2 2 Ports, No Color2NC
2 Ports, 2 Single Colors2SC
120 120V, 60Hz
240 240V, 60Hz
240I 240V, 50Hz
00 Standard Hardwire Connection
PC Power Cord
WM Wall Mount Kit
CR Caddy Rails, Set of 2
Additions to Base Price
Replacement Lamp(s)--see 'Lamps' on page 13
2SC 2 Ports, 2 Single Colors $48.00
PC $20.00Power Cord
WM $120.00Wall Mount Kit
CR $40.00Caddy Rails, Set of 2
Other Domestic Voltages $20.00240
International Voltages $20.00240I
EFO-2+2-2NC-120-00 EFO Illuminator, (4) 17/15mm FiberJack Ports
68-Watt HID Lamp (included), No Color, 120 Volt, Standard
Hardwire Connection
$800.00Base Unit
Fiberstars, Inc.  •  44259 Nobel Drive  •  Fremont, CA 94538  USA
(800) 327-7877 Toll-Free  •  (510) 490-0719 Phone  •  (510) 490-3247 Fax  •  www.fiberstars.com  •  efoinfo@fiberstars.com
Page 612/16/2004 15:51
Fiberstars–the #1 Fiber Optic Lighting Company In The World! EFO® Reference Guide and CONFIDENTIAL List Pricing
Ordering Guide
Model Options
UL Listed for Damp
Locations
EFO-1+1
EFO-1+1 Illuminator
Color Options Voltage Options Accessory Option
(Formerly 'AD')
*For information on FSPT stranded fiber options, consult Fiberstars Commercial Products Catalog,
Volume 1, or the factory.
EFO-1+1 2 Ports, No Color2NC
2 Ports, 2 Single Colors2SC
120 120V, 60Hz
240 240V, 60Hz
240I 240V, 50Hz
00 Standard Hardwire Connection
PC Power Cord
WM Wall Mount Kit
CR Caddy Rails, Set of 2
Additions to Base Price
Replacement Lamp(s)--see 'Lamps' on page 13
2SC 2 Ports, 2 Single Colors $48.00
PC $20.00Power Cord
WM $120.00Wall Mount Kit
CR $40.00Caddy Rails, Set of 2
Other Domestic Voltages $20.00240
International Voltages $20.00240I
EFO-1+1-2NC-120-00 EFO Illuminator, (2) Ports for OptiCore or FSPT (One
harness or 500 FSPT Fibers*  Per Port)
68-Watt HID Lamp (included), No Color, 120 Volt, Standard
Hardwire Connection
$800.00Base Unit
Fiberstars, Inc.  •  44259 Nobel Drive  •  Fremont, CA 94538  USA
(800) 327-7877 Toll-Free  •  (510) 490-0719 Phone  •  (510) 490-3247 Fax  •  www.fiberstars.com  •  efoinfo@fiberstars.com
Page 712/16/2004 15:51
Fiberstars–the #1 Fiber Optic Lighting Company In The World! EFO® Reference Guide and CONFIDENTIAL List Pricing
Ordering Guide
Model Options
UL Listed for Wet
Locations
EFO-AG
EFO-AG Illuminator
Color Options Voltage Options Accessory Option
*For information on FSPT stranded fiber options, consult Fiberstars Commercial Products Catalog,
Volume 1, or the factory.
EFO-AG 2 Ports, White LightWW
2 Ports, 2 Single Colors2SC
2 Ports, Synchronized Color
Wheels
CCS
120 120V, 60Hz
240 240V, 60Hz
240I 240V, 50Hz
00 Standard Hardwire Connection
PC Power Cord
Additions to Base Price
Replacement Lamp(s)--see 'Lamps' on page 13
2SC 2 Ports, 2 Single Colors $48.00
CCS 2 Ports, Synchronized Color Wheels $180.00
PC $20.00Power Cord
Other Domestic Voltages $20.00240
International Voltages $20.00240I
EFO-AG-WW-120-00 EFO Illuminator, (2) Ports for OptiCore or FSPT (One
harness or 500 FSPT Fibers*  Per Port), UL Wet Listed
68-Watt HID Lamp (included), No Color, 120 Volt, Standard
Hardwire Connection
$1,300.00Base Unit
Fiberstars, Inc.  •  44259 Nobel Drive  •  Fremont, CA 94538  USA
(800) 327-7877 Toll-Free  •  (510) 490-0719 Phone  •  (510) 490-3247 Fax  •  www.fiberstars.com  •  efoinfo@fiberstars.com
Page 812/16/2004 15:51
Fiberstars–the #1 Fiber Optic Lighting Company In The World! EFO® Reference Guide and CONFIDENTIAL List Pricing
Fiber Optic Cables
End-Emitting
Product Name
Inner
Diameter
Outer
Diameter
Outer
Jacket
List
Price Technical Remarks:
Min Bend
Radius
EFO FiberJacks
For use with EFO-4+4, EFO-3+3 and EFO-2+2 illuminators. Each OptiCore® fiber tail includes a FiberJack connector on one end and a
fixture connector (bayonet) on the other end. This method of fiber connection provides the highest light output with an EFO-4+4, EFO-3+3 or